Type of District
Elementary
High School
Unit

All Districts

Region
Northeast
Northwest
East Central
West Central
Southeast
Southwest

High School
Region
Northeast
FYO0 4 data

Northwest
FY04 data

East Central
FY04 data

West Central
FYO04 data

Southeast
FYO04 data

Southwest
FYO04 data

Elementary
Region
Northeast
FYO04 data

Northwest
FY04 data

East Central
FY04 data

West Central
FYO04 data

Southeast
FYO04 data
FYO03 data

Southwest
FY04 data

Unit
Region
Northeast
FY04 Data

Northwest
FYO04 data

East Central
FYO04 data

West Central
FY04 data

Southeast
FY04 data

Southwest
FY04 data

Superintendents’ Salaries

N
210

56
276
542

N N
o w

O N WUl OO o~

117
98

24
19

14

19

14

16

22
21

27
17

56
47

51
49

73
54

47
38

22
25

High
$262,264
$252,343
$216,320
$262,264

High
$262,264
$194,000
$216,320
$180,280
$156,991
$168,709

High
$252,343
$238,985

$191,058
$165,000

$126,662
$114,560

$143,167
$125,740

$156,991
$149,515

$168,709
$160,908

High
$262,264
$255,744

$158,076
$152,308

$146,306
$127,194

$163,263
$118,269

$137,999
$112,999
$110,778

$163,084
$145,928

High
$197,129
$183,775

$194,000
$185,000

$216,320
$228,571

$180,280
$163,847

$131,717
$146,188

$136,623
$143,258

Low
$59,027
$65,967
$62,000
$59,027

Low

$66,000
$73,104
$65,967
$68,131
$59,027
$61,853

Low

$66,000
$71,416

$101,098
$107,834

$ 65,967
$ 84,086

$100,000
$99,960

$70,650
$70,408

$89,203
$98,014

Low

$73,044
$65,000

$73,104
$72,907

$80,439
$80,000

$68,131
$85,750

$59,027
$58,468
$54,000

$61,853
$61,853

Low

$ 85,523
$115,000

$80,000
$ 78,887

$79,230
$ 78,600

$71,429
$65,934

$64,615
$ 60,440

$62,000
$76,500

Mean
$129,618
$136,770
$110,493
$120,618

Mean

$151,619
$113,476
$107,113
$108,882

$97,166
$104,019

Mean

$163,872
$171,778

$137,742
$127,017

$101,320
$103,718

$130,029
$114,281

$105,689
$100,296

$123,986
$124,746

Mean

$152,046
$162,989

$103,631
$104,010

$103,618
$103,002

$110,038
$102,342

$87,659
$83,846
$76,410

$98,848
$97,737

Mean

$139,331
$153,745

$114,662
$114,817

$108,982
$107,843

$107,133
$101,749

$98,548
$99,187

$104,663
$105,764

Std. Deviation
$38,692
$43,461
$24,320
$34,377

Std. Deviation
$36,050
$24,527
$23,082
$21,125
$18,716
$22,266

% Change

-4.6
2.3

8.4
16.5

2.3
=516

13.7
-10.5

5.3
&3

=l
115

% Change

-6.7
19.7

=3
6.2

£S5
16.4
7.5
.5

1.0
9.7

11
16.0

% Change
9.3
33.8

0
7.2

11
13.0

5.3
1.6

-6
5.4

-1
4.4




