Superintendents' Salaries

Superintendents Salaries					
Type of District Elementary High School Unit All Districts	N 210 56 276 542	High \$262,264 \$252,343 \$216,320 \$262,264	Low \$59,027 \$65,967 \$62,000 \$59,027	Mean \$129,618 \$136,770 \$110,493 \$120,618	\$38,692 \$43,461 \$24,320 \$34,377
Region	N	High	Low	Mean	\$10.00 Std. Deviation \$36,050 \$24,527 \$23,082 \$21,125 \$18,716 \$22,266
Northeast	167	\$262,264	\$66,000	\$151,619	
Northwest	87	\$194,000	\$73,104	\$113,476	
East Central	73	\$216,320	\$65,967	\$107,113	
West Central	97	\$180,280	\$68,131	\$108,882	
Southeast	69	\$156,991	\$59,027	\$97,166	
Southwest	49	\$168,709	\$61,853	\$104,019	
High School Region Northeast FY0 4 data	N 23 20	High \$252,343 \$238,985	Low \$66,000 \$71,416	Mean \$163,872 \$171,778	% Change -4.6 2.3
Northwest	7	\$191,058	\$101,098	\$137,742	8.4
FY04 data	6	\$165,000	\$107,834	\$127,017	16.5
East Central	8	\$126,662	\$ 65,967	\$101,320	-2.3
FY04 data	4	\$114,560	\$ 84,086	\$103,718	-5.6
West Central	5	\$143,167	\$100,000	\$130,029	13.7
FY04 data	3	\$125,740	\$99,960	\$114,281	-10.5
Southeast	8	\$156,991	\$70,650	\$105,689	5.3
FY04 data	7	\$149,515	\$70,408	\$100,296	3.3
Southwest	5	\$168,709	\$89,203	\$123,986	7
FY04 data	4	\$160,908	\$98,014	\$124,746	11.5
Elementary Region	N	High	Low	Mean	% Change
Northeast	117	\$262,264	\$73,044	\$152,046	-6.7
FY04 data	98	\$255,744	\$65,000	\$162,989	19.7
Northwest	24	\$158,076	\$73,104	\$103,631	3
FY04 data	19	\$152,308	\$72,907	\$104,010	6.2
East Central	14	\$146,306	\$80,439	\$103,618	.5
FY04 data	9	\$127,194	\$80,000	\$103,002	16.4
West Central	19	\$163,263	\$68,131	\$110,038	7.5
FY04 data	8	\$118,269	\$85,750	\$102,342	.5
Southeast FY04 data FY03 data	14 13 16	\$137,999 \$112,999 \$110,778	\$59,027 \$58,468 \$54,000	\$87,659 \$83,846 \$76,410	1.0 9.7
Southwest	22	\$163,084	\$61,853	\$98,848	1.1
FY04 data	21	\$145,928	\$61,853	\$97,737	16.0
Unit Region Northeast	N 27	High \$197,129	Low \$ 85,523	Mean \$139,331	% Change 9.3
FY04 Data	17	\$183,775	\$115,000	\$153,745	33.8
Northwest	56	\$194,000	\$ 80,000	\$114,662	0
FY04 data	47	\$185,000	\$ 78,887	\$114,817	7.2
East Central	51	\$216,320	\$ 79,230	\$108,982	1.1
FY04 data	49	\$228,571	\$ 78,600	\$107,843	13.0
West Central	73	\$180,280	\$71,429	\$107,133	5.3
FY04 data Southeast	54	\$163,847	\$65,934	\$101,749	1.6
	47	\$131,717	\$64,615	\$98,548	6
FY04 data Southwest	38	\$146,188 \$136,623	\$ 60,440 \$62,000	\$ 99,187 \$104,663	5.4 1
FY04 data	25	\$130,023	\$76,500	\$104,663	4.4